29azana ^S5, REC, BY:	REF. (5/msq19016758/US	f3 Special	instruction:	
urvajor marcus	ASSIGNMENT (Office)			
From (Person), Paulin Than	n of ms19	Date	e/Time: 23.9	1-19 1634KM
Estimate Cost:	Bill to:			,
OD FP WS / TP RES / OD R To Inspect Vehicle No:	ES/EVA/INV/MV/CS KA 1613 P	Insured:	SKX 791	LE
at Workshop m/s Zoom Au of 130 Bedok Leservoi		Tel:	94907920	
Policy No: 8045 2559AT.				
Sum Insured:	Excess:	C-116 - 12 - 15		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)		D.O	A 19.9.20	19
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 Date/Fime. 23-9-19 4.42p.			O.D. Endorsement	
Date/Fime Action/Instruction SkA 1613 17		bonuy B	12 \$101-5	3
Stx 70160	· ~			
25/09/19 @ 15-30	par rowry	cometi	c Con	reper
Tanto	e via anot mein			

.

ASS. REC. BY: March S	M:	5/6/		
A00. NEO. 01.7 7	ASSIGN	MENT		20020
		C114161	3/2 Yr Regn:	1/9
From: Date:		pe: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Va		er/
Estimated Cost:			A /	
OD TP WS I TP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I	MV	64 - 1	' /	1780
To Inspect Vehicle No: SILA / 8	Gp [™] Ma	ake: $S/(0)$	report co	1/70
at Workshop m/s	Co	dour Blue	MARKE METHOD	td / NI / NA
of	Sp	Reading / S / /	T/Radio: Insured / S	Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Er	ng/No:		0000
Policy No.	C	No: TMB	SLTNPXK706	1987
Claims No.	G	en. Cond: Goød / Fair / Poor /	Burnt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	S	eering: Inorder / Jammed / Lo	eaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	В	rake: Ingrover / Jammed / Li	eaked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	l N	odi : Nil /S/R/m / STD A/	Rim or /	Total Control
Make of You		yre Size: F: 2	Rim or /482Pg	F
10 Page 11 - 1		R:	N	
(Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S	S / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS	LIZA / MIC / OHTSW / PIR	SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	H H/	TOYO / YOKO or		
Security for a service security country		5_6	Rear	1
Bal. or Market Value:		ront 6	R/Bal.	6 mm
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?		t/Bal. / mm	L/Bal.	mm 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?		/Bal. omm	- //	10/0
Est. Repairs.	Service States	0.0.A. /9/9/19 _	D.O.I. 24	1/1/
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.:	ACCOUNT TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	Survey held at		
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	739A	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear	A Committee of the Comm	op or
U Book no Nepulson of Assistance for 1827 ASSIS	Vehicle: IN / OUT	0/5	150	
Date: Person Contacted:	1A 60266	The U/C / Chassis frame	/ Body Structure affected of	tue to collision.
	Confind with a Red - 6		10/10/50	019
Cata (Figs. Elia Pass In?		ave Of Penair:		
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Repo	E) (# 508	ays Of Repair: 7	Survey Fee:	
1) Typ; s+ : Final Repo	οπ Κ	esurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:	500
Date/Time, File Return to?	Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S+RS,SI	200
2)	Add Fee.	: Interview (\$) Photos	(C)
B d Farmet		: Tech. Invs (\$) Others	
Report Format :	110	The second second	, Julius	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 8,000/-	4/5)	: Weekend (\$		211
1 /			TOTAL	211

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status		
Main	23 Sep 2019 14:09		23 Sep 2019 16:34 Assign				New Assign Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	Clai	m Details	Docur	ments	Show All	
CLATM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[[reated by ins	urer]	
insured:			RISAMY MARIA	MMAL, ID: S1	356752B	111 3500			
Main Clair	mant:	LIAN	TENG BOON, II	: S1234739A					
Vehicle R	eg. No.:	SKA	613P	19/09/2019 21:00 - :59			5 Days From LT/		
Claim Typ	im Type:		ТР		Policy/Cover Note No.:		80452559AT2 (Comprehensive Coverage: 29/12/2018 - 28/12/2019		
Vehicle R	eg. No. (Insured)	: SKX7	916E	Po	Policy No. (Claimant):				
			Excess:						
Repairer:		Zoom	Autowerks Pte I	Ltd (Bedok) 13	0 Bedok Reservoir R	oad, #08-1339,	470130 Eunos	- Tel:	
Handling	Insurer:	25451			d. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6				
Adjuster:		LKK A	uto Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 6256-3561	Imm.Advice	due 24/09/2	2019]	
Driver/Cu	istodian (Insured). MANT	AM MANOKARAN	(/Male), NR	IC: S0239308E Emai	:			
Adj Asg.	Remarks:		9450 7920.	ree on SJE. Ass	ign: Marcus Chua fro	m LKK Auto Cor	nsultants Pte Ltt	, Contact: Eiiii	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View	All Com	pose Case Mail	
There are	e no mail for this	case.							
В		we.			View All Sear	ch Tasks	Create New Task	Complete	
	SOCIATED TAS					Completed			
Due D	ate Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handler	Assigned By	Completed	On Create		

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKA1613P (606600) [SKX7916E] TP

LIAN TENG BOON Sep 19 2019 9:00PM [PACKIRISAMY MARIAMMAL] Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd

Resend	View Recipients	Print Message	Delete Message	Forward
rom	LKK Auto Cons	ultants Pte Ltd	(LKK_HQ), sent	t on 25/09/2019 15:39 PM.
10111				
o	pauline_tham@s	sg.msig-asia.com		
ro CC	pauline_tham@: sur@lkkauto.cor SKA1613P (60	n		

Dear Pauline,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SKA 1613P on 24/09/2019.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	NDIC
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	739A
Vehicle Details	SKA1613P
Vehicle No.:	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No sold
Intended Deregistration Date:	25 Sep 2019
Vehicle Make:	SKODA
Vehicle Model:	SUPERB 1.8 TSI (A) NAVI
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2019
Engine No.:	CJS305795
Chassis No.:	TMBBL7NPXK7068895
Maximum Power Output:	132.0 kW (177 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$26,624.00
Original Registration Date:	29 Aug 2019
First Registration Date:	29 Aug 2019
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$29,274.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	28 Aug 2029
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$21,955.00
COE Expiry Date:	28 Aug 2029
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$38,602.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$38,311.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$60,266.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Sep 2019

ОК

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
Sandard Messalta and Albandard Sandard	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/09/2019 15:13
Date Of Accident	19/09/2019 21:45
Exact Location Of Accident	NEWTON CIRCUS
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D. D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKA1613P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIAN TENG BOON
NRIC No	S1234739A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97365375
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97365375
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	SKODA
Model	SUPERB 1,8 TSI (A) NAVI
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number VPA/P2327332

Cover Note Number

-	88			
D	m	1.7	0	
$\boldsymbol{\omega}$		w	u	

Name of Driver LIAN JENN KAI, AMANDUS

 NRIC No
 S9130725A

 Date Of Birth
 03/09/1991

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 14/02/2019

Driving Experience 0 YEAR AND 7 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97365375

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

22 SIN MING WALK #05-02 SPORE 575571

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

•

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

0000

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKX7916E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA / COROLLA ALTIS CLASSIC 1.6 CVT

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correstly the details of the accident to used up the claims process
- I has Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will direscept escritation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The road and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any talse reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- to The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance is succession of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by enterested marties.
- If the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you beneby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use. disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law tirms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the polices
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims,
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me.
 - (iii) idministering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in agrinistening, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes"
- (6) all incurrents) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the incurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are periodicid In collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (C) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agental including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (iii) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes. Water, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

min ybolde Signature

Tato & Tarre

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

tomordus

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name School

NRIC/FIN NO.

Sketch Plan #2

Vehicle 1: STA | 613P

Vehicle B: STA | 613P

DECLARATION

We despite the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

Land Strategy of September

portion.

Amondus

int driver is not the policyholdm). Date S. Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signal ine

Name: Sylvania NRIE/FIN No



ZOOM AUTOWERKS PTE LTD

130 Bedok Reservoir Road #08-1339 Singapore 470130

Tel: 9450 7920

* zoomautowerks@gmail.com

23 September 2019

REG NO.:

SKA 1613 P

MAKE/MODEL: SKODA SUPERB

7 h. 24/8/19

STIMATED RI	PAIR COST FOR THE VEHICLE MENTIONED ABOVE	1	The	phe MANING-
QTY	DESCRIPTION			AMT(S\$)
	LIST ITEMS	, 11		
1	Front door -R/H	5049	\$ 00	1,408.00
1	Front door inner board	•	\$ 8u,	1,694.00
1	Front door lock		\$ should	446.00
1	Front door outer handle		\$ 11	127.60 💢
1	Front door protector -lower		\$ (47	255.00
1	Front door rubber	20	s m	189.00
1	Rear door -R/H	20/	\$ Bel	1,566.00 —
2	Rear door hinges	-	\$ 17	246.40
1	Rear door inner board		\$ 11	1,199.00 ×
1	Rear door inner lock		\$ 17	363.00 ×
1	Rear door outer handle		\$ 17	97.00 ×
1	Rear door protector - lower		\$ cun	265.00
1	Rear door regulator		\$ 11	286.00
1	Rear door regulator motor		\$ 11	260.00 ×
1	Rear door rubber		\$ m	141.00
1	Rear windscreen inner seal		5 11	107.00 🗶
1	Rear bumper	cus	5/70.1	1,317.00
1	Rear bumper side retainer		\$ 11	68.00 ≪
1	Rocker panel O(S 1990	sodly	\$ 100	2,365.00
1	Rear fender inner shield	J	s De	187.00
1	Rear fender inner shield clip (1 set)		s ru	50.00
1	Rear wheel hub with bearing		\$ 11	427.00
1	Rear shock absorber		\$ 11	356.00 😧
1	Rear knuckle arm		\$ 11	935.00 X
1	Rear lower arm		\$ 17	535.00 🗸
1	Rear stay arm		5 11	175.00 X
	16503613603 5 63141016	9.	\$	15,065.00
		Less 10%	\$	1,506.50
			\$	13,558.50

7-7674

	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS				
1	Rear windscreen sealant	\$	11	80.00 🗴	
1	Rear bumper clip (1 set)	\$	ne	50.00	
1	Rear tyre	\$	11	450.00 X	
1	Rear wheel rim	\$ 0	247	1,250.00 8 8	c. ~
		\$		1,830.00	
S/N	LABOUR CHARGES				
1	To remove, replaced damaged lamps and check up rear wiring.	\$		80.00 30	
2	To remove and refit inner garnishes.	\$		150.00 €0	
3	To remove and refit rear undercarriage.	s	11	300.00 ⊀	
4	To conduct wheel alignment.	\$		150.00 60	
5	To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.	\$	11		
6	To remove, refit doors fittings and replace damaged parts, transfer all	\$	107	400.00 120	
7	To apply undercoating.	\$		200.00 90	
8	Panel beating.	\$		2,000.00 800	
9	To re-spray painting on the affected areas.	\$		1,800.00 1000	
		\$		5,260.00	

GRAND TOTAL:

\$ 20,648.50

1001660

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify The Repairer of the following:

The manufactorelater spray paining:

The second amorpion dentity down manuery

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CS/MSG19016758/USF3N2 Our File No:

11/10/2019 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A80452559AT2

Claimant

SKA1613P

Insured Vehicle No:

SKX7916E

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

19/09/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 606600

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKA1613P

Make & Model:

SKODA SUPERB, 1.8

Engine No:

CJS305795

Reg. Date: Colour:

29/08/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Blue

Chassis No: Odometer:

TMBBL7NPXK7068895 1377 km

Engine Capacity:

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

61.26

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

235/45ZR18

Rear Tyre Size:

235/45ZR18

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

20,648.50

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 15,388.50 0.00	Adjuster's 7,836.60 0.00	7,551.90 0.00	Diff % 49.07
Labour Paintwork Labour	5,260.00 0.00	2,180.00 0.00	3,080.00 0.00	58.56
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	20,648.50	10,016.60 8,000.00	10,631.90	51.49

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/09/2019

Date Inspected:

24/09/2019 Inspected At:

Nett Amount (S\$)

Bartley Biz Center #01-53

Repairer: Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd 130 Bedok Reservoir Road, #08-1339

12,648.50

Singapore 470130

8,000.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Oct 2019)

SKODA SUPERB 1.8 (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Parts: 144

(Price-denominated Standard List) Labour: Repairer's

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKA1613P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Re	com	mende	ed	Parts
No	Otto	Dort No.	D.	rticulare

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT DOOR-R/H	Badly Dented	1,408.00 FL	*1,408.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT DOOR INNER BOARD	Serviceable	1,694.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT DOOR LOCK	Shorted	446.00 FL	*446.00 FL
4	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE	Not Necessary	127.60 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR-LOWER	Cut	255.00 FL	*255.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT DOOR RUBBER	Necessary	189.00 FL	*189.00 FL
7	1		*REAR DOOR-R/H	Dented/Bent	1,566.00 FL	*1,566.00 FL
8	2		*REAR DOOR HINGES	Not Necessary	246.40 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR DOOR INNER BOARD	Not Necessary	1,199.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*REAR DOOR INNER LOCK	Not Necessary	363.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE	Not Necessary	97.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR DOOR PROTECTOR-LOWER	Cut	265.00 FL	*265.00 FL
13	1		*REAR DOOR REGULATOR	Not Necessary	286.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR	Not Necessary	260.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR DOOR RUBBER	Necessary	141.00 FL	*141.00 FL
16	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL	Not Necessary	107.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER	Cut/Torn	1,317.00 FL	*1,317.00 FL
18	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Not Necessary	68.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*ROCKER PANEL O/S	Badly Dented	2,365.00 FL	*1,850.00 FL
20	1		*REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD	Deformed	187.00 FL	*187.00 FL
21	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FL	*50.00 FL
22	1		*REAR WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING	Not Necessary	427.00 FL	*-FL
23	1		*REAR SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	356.00 FL	*-FL
24	1		*REAR KNUCKLE ARM	Not Necessary	935.00 FL	*-FL
25	1		*REAR LOWER ARM	Not Necessary	535.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*REAR STAY ARM	Not Necessary	175.00 FL	*-FL
27	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*- FS
28	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
29	1		*REAR TYRE	Not Necessary	450.00 FS	*-FS
30	1		*REAR WHEEL RIM	Cut	1,250.00 FS	*880.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spch	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			-
			- List Item Discount on L Item	Sub Total (S\$) as 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	16,895.00 1,506.50	8,604.00 767.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	15,388.50	7,836.60

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND CHECK UP REAR WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARNISHES	New	150.00	80.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR UNDERCARRIAGE	New	300.00	0.00
4	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	150.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	180.00	0.00
6	TO REMOVE, REFIT DOORS FITTINGS AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS, TRANSFER ALL	New	400.00	120.00
7	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING	New	200.00	90.00
8	PANEL BEATING	New	2,000.00	800.00
9	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,800.00	1,000.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		5,260.00	2,180.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >